

ITEM NO.111

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8254/2013

BINDU PRAMOD PANICKER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

PRAMOD VIDYANDHAR PANICKER

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.L.V.Viman Pani,adv.
Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Nishant R.Katneshwarkar,adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Sole respondent has been served by post. It is submitted that advocate Mr.Nishant R.Katneshwarkar has been instructed to appear for the sole respondent and vakalatnama is being filed in the course of the day. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.
List the matter on 17.07.2013.

		(Sunil Thomas)	
		Registrar	

SB