

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8254/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2012 in OPFC No.3058/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

BINDU PRAMOD PANICKER & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

PRAMOD VIDYANDHAR PANICKER Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.
Ms. Lakshni N. Kamal, Adv.
Mr. N .P. Rakeesh Panicker, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

List the matter for final disposal in the second week of
January, 2014.

In the meanwhile, having noted the facts of this case, we
are of the view, that it will be desirable for the respondent to
take his minor daughter to the place where the petitioner is
presently residing and make available the child for meeting her
mother as well as grand mother.

We direct the respondent to visit the residence of the
petitioners at least for about a week or so.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneha Lata Sharma]
Court Master