

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8254/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/11/2012
in OP(FC) No. 3058/2012 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

BINDU PRAMOD PANICKER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD VIDYANDHAR PANICKER Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/01/2015

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.
MR. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gourav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent says that
he will file an appropriate affidavit indicating the
amount of maintenance that he can pay to his wife and
that he will take the child to meet his wife at least
twice a year for a period of about 7 to 10 days.

List this matter after three weeks.

Signature Not Verified

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.01.21

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

09:37:24 IST
Reason:

COURT MASTER